
SADAQA TUL FITR

EID Prayer will be AT 8:00 am on 1st of ShawwalStart of RAMADAN & SHAWWAL is Subject to MOONSIGHTING
Prayer Timetable will be amended if required.

Abu Sa'id al-Khudrl said, “We used to bring 
forth as the zakat on breaking the fast (Fitr) 
of Ramadan a sa’ of grain, or of barley, or of 
dried dates, or of cheese, or of raisins." 
(Bukhari and Muslim 985.) Mishkat 1816

SADAQA TUL FITR
One Sai = 2730 Gram (2.73kg) round to 3kg.

On Wheat = 3kg x £1.83 per kg = £5.50 Per Person

On Barley = 3kg x £5.16 Per kg= £15.50 Per Person

On Dates = 3 Kg x £6.50 Per kg = £19.50 Per Person 

On Raisin = 3 kg x 8.50 Per Kg= £25.50 Per Person

REWARD

“O believers! Fasting is prescribed for 
you—as it was for those before you—so 
perhaps you will become mindful of Allah. 
(Al Quran 2-183)

Abu Huraira reported Allah's Messenger 
 as saying: Allah, the Majestic and the (صلى الله عليه وسلم)
Exalted, said: Every act of the son of Adam is 
for him except fasting. It is done for My 
sake, and I will give a reward for it. 
Muslim 1151b

DUA FOR BREAKING FAST
(Ibn Umar) said that the Prophet (صلى الله عليه وسلم) said 
when he broke his fast: Thirst has gone, the 
arteries are moist, and the reward is sure, if 
Allah wills. Abi Dawud 2357

“Dhahaba al-zama’ wa abtalat al-urooq wa 
thabata al-ajr in shaa Allah”

'Allahumma innaka 'afuwwun tuhibbul-'afwa, 
fa'fu 'anni”

DUA LAYLATU QADR
It was narrated from 'Aishah that she said: 
"O Messenger of Allah, what do you think I 
should say in my supplication, if I come 
upon Laylatul-Qadr?" He said: "Say: 'Allahum-
ma innaka 'afuwwun tuhibbul-'afwa, fa'fu 
'anni (O Allah, You are Forgiving and love 
forgiveness, so forgive me). Sunan Ibn 
Majah 3850

Feb & March 2026 -Ramadan 1447
PRAYERS TIMETABLE

 07414885653 - 07753690054669,Liverpool Road, Irlam, Manchester, M44 5GQ

الل�هُم� إنِ�كَ عَفُو
 تحُِب� العَْفْوَ فاَعْفُ عَن�ي  

   "  ذَهَبَ الظ�َ�ُ وَابتْلَ�تِ العُْرُوقُ وَثبََتَ ا�جَْرُ إنِْ شَاءَ الل�هُ

Ramadan
1446

Fajr
Sunrise Maghrib

IFTAR
SEHR ENDS JAMAT

Duhr

BEGINS JAMAT

ASR

BEGINS JAMAT

ISHA & Taraweeh

BEGINS JAMAT

FEB &
MARCH

2026
Day

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

 10

 11

12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

18

19

05:51

05:49

05:47

05:44

05:42

05:40

05:38

05:36

05:33

05:31

05:29

05:27

05:25

05:22

05:20

05:18

05:15

05:13

05:10

05:07

05:05

05:02

04:59

04:56

04:54

04:51

04:49

04:47

04:45

04:43

06:15

06:15

06:15

06:15

06:00

06:00

06:00

06:00

05:45

05:45

05:45

05:45

05:45

05:45

05:45

05:45

05:30

05:30

05:30

05:30

05:30

05:15

05:15

05:15

05:15

05:15

05:00

05:00

05:00

05:00

07:21

07:19

07:17

07:14

07:12

07:10

07:08

07:06

07:03

07:01

06:59

06:56

06:53

06:51

06:48

06:46

06:44

06:41

06:39

06:37

06:34

06:32

06:29

06:27

06:25

06:22

06:20

06:17

06:15

06:12

12:28

12:28

12:28

12:28

12:27

12:27

12:27

12:27

12:27

12:27

12:27

12:22

12:21

12:21

12:21

12:21

12:20

12:20

12:20

12:20

12:20

12:19

12:19

12:19

12:18

12:18

12:18

12:18

12:17

12:17

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

14:53

14:54

14:56

14:57

14:58

15:00

15:01

15:03

15:04

15:06

15:07

15:09

15:11

15:13

15:15

15:16

15:17

15:18

15:19

15:20

15:21

15:22

15:23

15:24

15:25

15:26

15:27

15:28

15:29

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:30

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

15:45

17:29

17:31

17:33

17:35

17:37

17:39

17:40

17:42

17:44

17:46

17:47

17:48

17:50

17:52

17:54

17:55

17:57

17:59

18:01

18:03

18:05

18:07

18:09

18:11

18:12

18:14

18:16

18:18

18:20

18:22

18:51

18:53

18:54

18:56

18:58

19:00

19:02

19:03

19:04

19:06

19:08

19:10

19:12

19:14

19:16

19:18

19:19

19:21

19:23

19:25

19:28

19:30

19:31

19:32

19:33

19:34

19:35

19:36

19:37

19:38

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

19:45

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:15

20:15

20:15

20:15

20:15

20:15

20:15

20:15

20:15

20:15

Wed

Thur

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thur

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thur

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thur

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thur

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

For Online Donation Please visit 
www.irlammosque.org 

Bank Account Title: Cadishead & Irlam Islamic Centre
SORT CODE: 23-05-80 ACCOUNT : 45633667

The Prophet Muhammas (s.a.w) said, “Whoever builds a mosque for Allah, 
Allah will build for him a house like it in Paradise.”

[ Bukhārī 450, Muslim 533. ]

Appeal to raise funds to pay off Kardhe Hasana -- ONLINE 
DONATION VISIT OUR DONATION PAGE OR YOU CAN 

TRANSFER TO FOLLOWING MASJID ACCOUNT.

FASTING OBLIGATORY


