



Cadishead & Irlam
Islamic Centre



Feb & March 2026 – Ramadan 1447

PRAYERS TIMETABLE

Day	FEB & MARCH 2026	Ramadan 1446	Fajr		Sunrise	Duhr		ASR		Maghrib IFTAR	ISHA & Taraweeh	
			SEHR ENDS	JAMAT		BEGINS	JAMAT	BEGINS	JAMAT		BEGINS	JAMAT
Wed	18	1	05:51	06:15	07:21	12:28	13:00	14:53	15:30	17:29	18:51	19:45
Thur	19	2	05:49	06:15	07:19	12:28	13:00	14:54	15:30	17:31	18:53	19:45
Fri	20	3	05:47	06:15	07:17	12:28	13:00	14:56	15:30	17:33	18:54	19:45
Sat	21	4	05:44	06:15	07:14	12:28	13:00	14:57	15:30	17:35	18:56	19:45
Sun	22	5	05:42	06:00	07:12	12:27	13:00	14:58	15:30	17:37	18:58	19:45
Mon	23	6	05:40	06:00	07:10	12:27	13:00	15:00	15:30	17:39	19:00	19:45
Tues	24	7	05:38	06:00	07:08	12:27	13:00	15:01	15:30	17:40	19:02	19:45
Wed	25	8	05:36	06:00	07:06	12:27	13:00	15:03	15:30	17:42	19:03	19:45
Thur	26	9	05:33	05:45	07:03	12:27	13:00	15:04	15:30	17:44	19:04	19:45
Fri	27	10	05:31	05:45	07:01	12:27	13:00	15:06	15:30	17:46	19:06	19:45
Sat	28	11	05:29	05:45	06:59	12:27	13:00	15:07	15:30	17:47	19:08	20:00
Sun	1	12	05:27	05:45	06:56	12:22	13:00	15:09	15:45	17:48	19:10	20:00
Mon	2	13	05:25	05:45	06:53	12:21	13:00	15:11	15:45	17:50	19:12	20:00
Tues	3	14	05:22	05:45	06:51	12:21	13:00	15:13	15:45	17:52	19:14	20:00
Wed	4	15	05:20	05:45	06:48	12:21	13:00	15:15	15:45	17:54	19:16	20:00
Thur	5	16	05:18	05:45	06:46	12:21	13:00	15:16	15:45	17:55	19:18	20:00
Fri	6	17	05:15	05:30	06:44	12:20	13:00	15:17	15:45	17:57	19:19	20:00
Sat	7	18	05:13	05:30	06:41	12:20	13:00	15:18	15:45	17:59	19:21	20:00
Sun	8	19	05:10	05:30	06:39	12:20	13:00	15:19	15:45	18:01	19:23	20:00
Mon	9	20	05:07	05:30	06:37	12:20	13:00	15:20	15:45	18:03	19:25	20:00
Tues	10	21	05:05	05:30	06:34	12:20	13:00	15:21	15:45	18:05	19:28	20:15
Wed	11	22	05:02	05:15	06:32	12:19	13:00	15:22	15:45	18:07	19:30	20:15
Thur	12	23	04:59	05:15	06:29	12:19	13:00	15:23	15:45	18:09	19:31	20:15
Fri	13	24	04:56	05:15	06:27	12:19	13:00	15:24	15:45	18:11	19:32	20:15
Sat	14	25	04:54	05:15	06:25	12:18	13:00	15:25	15:45	18:12	19:33	20:15
Sun	15	26	04:51	05:15	06:22	12:18	13:00	15:26	15:45	18:14	19:34	20:15
Mon	16	27	04:49	05:00	06:20	12:18	13:00	15:27	15:45	18:16	19:35	20:15
Tues	17	28	04:47	05:00	06:17	12:18	13:00	15:28	15:45	18:18	19:36	20:15
Wed	18	29	04:45	05:00	06:15	12:17	13:00	15:29	15:45	18:20	19:37	20:15
Thur	19	30	04:43	05:00	06:12	12:17	13:00	15:30	15:45	18:22	19:38	20:15

FASTING OBLIGATORY

"O believers! Fasting is prescribed for you—as it was for those before you—so perhaps you will become mindful of Allah. (Al Quran 2-183)

REWARD

Abu Huraira reported Allah's Messenger (ﷺ) as saying: Allah, the Majestic and the Exalted, said: Every act of the son of Adam is for him except fasting. It is done for My sake, and I will give a reward for it. **Muslim 1151b**

DUA FOR BREAKING FAST

(Ibn Umar) said that the Prophet (ﷺ) said when he broke his fast: Thirst has gone, the arteries are moist, and the reward is sure, if Allah wills. **Abi Dawud 2357**

ذَهَبَ الظَّمَأُ وَابْتَلَّتِ الْعُرُوقُ وَثَبَتَ الْأَجْرُ إِنْ شَاءَ اللَّهُ

"Dhababa al-zama' wa abtalat al-urooq wa thabata al-ajr in shaa Allah"

DUA LAYLATU QADR

It was narrated from 'Aishah that she said: "O Messenger of Allah, what do you think I should say in my supplication, if I come upon Laylatul-Qadr?" He said: "Say: 'Allahumma innaka 'afuwun tuhibbul-afwa, fa'fu 'anni (O Allah, You are Forgiving and love forgiveness, so forgive me). **Sunan Ibn Majah 3850**

اللَّهُمَّ إِنَّكَ عَفُوٌّ تُحِبُّ الْعَفْوَ فَاعْفُ عَنِّي

'Allahumma innaka 'afuwun tuhibbul-afwa, fa'fu 'anni"

SADAQA TUL FITR

Abu Sa'id al-Khudri said, "We used to bring forth as the zakat on breaking the fast (Fitr) of Ramadan a sa' of grain, or of barley, or of dried dates, or of cheese, or of raisins." **(Bukhari and Muslim 985.) Mishkat 1816**

SADAQA TUL FITR

- One Sai = 2730 Gram (2.73kg) round to 3kg.
- On **Wheat** = 3kg x £1.83 per kg = **£5.50 Per Person**
- On **Barley** = 3kg x £5.16 Per kg = **£15.50 Per Person**
- On **Dates** = 3 Kg x £6.50 Per kg = **£19.50 Per Person**
- On **Raisin** = 3 kg x 8.50 Per Kg = **£25.50 Per Person**

Start of RAMADAN & SHAWWAL is Subject to MOONSIGHTING Prayer Timetable will be amended if required.

EID Prayer will be AT 8:00 am on 1st of Shawwal

The Prophet Muhammas (s.a.w) said, "Whoever builds a mosque for Allah, Allah will build for him a house like it in Paradise." [Bukhārī 450, Muslim 533.]

Appeal to raise funds to pay off Kardhe Hasana -- ONLINE DONATION VISIT OUR DONATION PAGE OR YOU CAN TRANSFER TO FOLLOWING MASJID ACCOUNT.

Bank Account Title: Cadishead & Irlam Islamic Centre
SORT CODE: 23-05-80 ACCOUNT : 45633667

For Online Donation Please visit
www.irlammosque.org

669, Liverpool Road, Irlam, Manchester, M44 5GQ

07414885653 - 07753690054